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9th February 2024 
E VERY MOMENT MATTERS! 



This term, as part of their Forest 

school sessions, our Kingfishers 

have been busy learning how to 

create a range of knots which they 

have displayed beautifully on 

boards.  



We were so impressed with the range of beautifully designed posters that were 

entered for the Bee Ready competition, we wanted to share them with you.  

Well done to all who entered.  

The Year3s visited the 
Royal Cornwall Muse-
um at the end of their 
Ancient Egyptian unit 
of work. The children 
learned about mummi-
fication, held a 7,000 
year old artefact and 
saw an actual Mummy!  



TEAM POINT CERTIFICATE WINNERS 8th February 2024 

BRONZE CERTIFICATE – 50 TEAM POINTS 

Year 4: Fleur 

SILVER CERTIFICATE – 100 TEAM POINTS 

Reception: Piran and Jordan 

Year 1: Jessica, Harry and George 

Year 2: Elodie, Hetty and Leo 

Year 4: Ula, Amelia, Agnes, Jude, Ted, Harriet, Roly,  

Sophie, Noa, Violet, Aubrey and Calla 

Year 5: James 

Year 6: Layla and Elwood 

GOLD CERTIFICATE – 150 TEAM POINTS 

Reception: James 

Year 3: Flynn 

Year 4: Loic and Finn 

Year 5: Leo 

Year 6: Willow M 

MEDAL – 200 TEAM POINTS 

Year 3: Daphne, Lottie and Pippa 

 











 

 

 

 

WB Monday, 12th February: HALF TERM WEEK 

Friday, 23rd February: Robins’ Bake Sale 

WB 26th February: Progress Review Meetings 

Tuesday, 5th March: St Piran’s Day 

Wednesday, 6th March: Songfest at Truro Cathedral  

Thursday, 7th March: World Book Day (Come dressed as 

your favourite book character) 

WB 11th March: Cornwall Music Festival for those tak-

ing part 

Tuesday, 26th March: Yr3, 4 and 5 Spring Play and KS2 

Spring Concert at the Village Hall (more information about 

arrangements to be confirmed closer to the date). 

WB 25th March: Autism Acceptance Week 

Thursday, 28th March: Last day of term 

Friday 29th March to Sunday, 14th April: EASTER BREAK 

 

Please note that there may be further dates added as the year pro-

gresses. If any dates need changing due to unforeseen circumstanc-

es, then we will give you as much notice as possible. We will keep 

you informed of any changes and additions on our weekly news-



 

 

 

 

Monday, 15th April: First day of Summer term—School open to all pupils 

Thursday, 18th April: Non-Uniform Day for Choccy Bingo 

Friday, 19th April: Choccy Bingo at Village Hall. More information about arrange-

ments to be confirmed closer to the date. 

WB: Monday 13th May: KS2 SATS week 

Monday, 20th May: Class photos 

Friday, 24th May: INSET Day—School Closed 

WB 27th May: HALF TERM WEEK 

Monday, 3rd June: INSET Day—School Closed 

WB 17th June: Yr6 camp at Porthpean 

18th June, 25th June, 2nd July 2pm to 2.45pm: Learning Together sessions 

Thursday, 27th June: Yr3 Seal Sanctuary and Tea (TBC) 

Monday, 1st July to Wednesday 3rd July: Yr5 Camp at CampKernow 

Thursday, 11th July: Yr4 Surf and Sleep 

Tuesday, 16th July: Yr6 Production Matinee performance 

Tuesday, 16th July: Yr6 Production Evening performance 

Thursday, 18th July: Sports Day 

Monday, 22nd July: Back up Sports Day 

Tuesday, 23rd July: Yr6 leavers assembly 9.15am to 11am and last day of term 

Wednesday, 24th July: INSET day—School Closed 

Thursday, 25th July to Monday, 2nd September: SUMMER BREAK 

Tuesday, 3rd September: INSET—School Closed  

Wednesday, 4th September: First Day of Autumn Term for all pupils 

Please note that there will be further dates added as the year progresses. If any dates need changing due to unforeseen 

circumstances, then we will give you as much notice as possible. We will keep you informed of any changes and addi-

tions on our weekly newsletter and via dojo.  


